TOTALTOTALTOTALTOTAL                10*10*10*10*    

CCUUSSTTOOMMEERR  SSEERRVVIICCEE  CCOOMMPPLLIIAANNCCEE    

Eight (8) or twenty-seven percent (27%) of the total complaints received were reports of poor 

customer service from subscribers to licensed cable operators.  This figure represents a one hundred 

and sixty-seven percent (167%) increase when compared to the corresponding period in 2006 and a 

one hundred percent (100%) increase when compared to the previous quarter, April to June 2007.   

Table 3 details the nature of the investigations conducted by the Commission, while Figure 3